PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOH TZ CHANG	09/11/2014
KAI TAO	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED SILICON SOLUTION (SHANGHAI), INC.
Street Address:	NO. 13, LANE 647, SONGTAO ROAD, PUDONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888 886 8168
Email: patent@junhe.com

Correspondent Name: JUN HE LAW OFFICES P.C.
Address Line 1: 2275 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052932-8006US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHAOHUI WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Zhaohui Wang, Reg. No. 54,674/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=5_052932-8006US01_Assignment_signedversion#page1.tif source=5_052932-8006US01_Assignment_signedversion#page2.tif source=5_052932-8006US01_Assignment_signedversion#page3.tif

PATENT 502988489 REEL: 033802 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Yoh Tz Chang, a citizen of Taiwan, China, having an address at No. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, China; Kai Tao, a citizen of People's Republic of China, having an address at No. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHODS FOR ERASING, READING AND PROGRAMMING FLASH MEMORIES (the "Application") and

executed concurrently herewith; or	
☐ filed on	

Integrated Silicon Solution (Shanghai), Inc., a legal entity existing under the laws of People's Republic of China, having an address at No. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, China (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries or regions in the world.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all of our right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application, any other application claiming the same priority rights as the Application or claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"), whether now existing or hereafter arising. Assignors warrant that he is the sole inventor of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct

proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Assignor 1:	Signature J Chry	2014/09/1) Date
	Yoh Tz Chang Print Name	
	No. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area, Address	Shanghai, China
WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY Yoh Tz Chang	
1.	Signature Signature	2014 /9 /11 Date
	Print Name	
	No. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area, S Address	Shanghai, China
2.	X; as grang Wang Signature	2016/9/11 Date
	Print Name Jung Wang	

Page 2 of 3

Address

No. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, China

Assignor 2:	Kai Tao Signature	<u> 2014/9/11</u> Date
	Kai Tao Print Name	
	No. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area	a, Shanghai, China
WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY <u>Kai Tao</u>	
1.	Dan Ning Signature	<u>7014/09/</u> 11. Date
	Print Name	
	No. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area, Address	<u>Shanghai, China</u>
	Signature	2014/9/11 Date
	Print Name ()	
<u> </u>	lo. 13, Lane 647, Songtao Road, Pudong New Area, S Address	Shanghai, China

Page 3 of 3